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ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1Amst 3, Requestfor Warrant
Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA  4RequestforCapias 11 |
w ncy umber I Report Numbor (N T.A'S only) )
2lFLo_s00000 "PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | " 06- 30-1
S[ChargeType: — [ 1 Feiony ] ». Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Whapan smu/ Tm Wuiiple
E Chock &s many H 2. Traffic Felony @_ 4. Traffic Misdemesnor B 8. Other 2 | m 1
; Lomuon of Arrest (including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Nm ‘Address)
E BOYNTON BEACH BLVD/S MILITARY TRAIL, BOYNTON BEACH/FL/33437 BOYNTON BEACH BLVD/S MILITARY TRAIL, BOYNTON BEACH/FL/33437
Date of Arest Tima of Amest Booking Date | Booking Time | Jail Date Jui Time: Location of Vehicie
11/20/2020 03:04 11/20/2020 ZUCCALAS TOWING
Name (Laat, First, Miadic) "Allas (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. ¥, Eic)
Johnsoy_, Jennifer, Marie _ . _ : ,
Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion
bR S| W | F 1211977 5'03 130 | Green Blonde | Light ‘T&.S;m/;
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, tion, i 3 — N
arks, Taloos, Uniqus Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Morital Simtus | Reiigon Todeafon ot — X Hk
) Drug influence
- [Tocal Address (Street, ApL. Number) Ciy) TSTEY ) Phone ence Type:
£( 8020 Briantea Dr, Boynton Beach, FL 33472 _ (561 ) 3984838 2 Colnty — 3 Gurorsmm |2
i | Permanent Address (Strest, Apt. Number) {Chy) (Stala) o) Phone Address Sours
8], : lk FLDL
Business Address (Name, See) City) (:00) @ Phone ecipation
. ) Educator
"B Number, State - Soc. Sec. Numbar TNS Number Place of Birth (Clty, Stats) Chizerwivp
J525433771610, FL . C l : Tallahassee, FL. UsS
Co-Defendant Name (Last, Tirst, Miodi en (T Uate oT B T F
] : | g l:mbd Os. M'I:':lmom
=] Large 5. Juvenile
& [Co-Defendant Nams (Last, First, Middie) Race — | 56% Tate of Birth v ETF-T:,'
Q 0O 1. Amested
- /] 0 2 AtLae & Misdemeancr
L] Parent ame {Las 2 Lo o ‘
: Logal Cusiodan / _ '
\d:hu TSToet, ApL Nomber) (ch , TSNy @9 SW"‘—“IW'"—_
 Notiied by: (Name) L ' ()
y - (Name) Date \|Fime Sedwithin 2. TOT HRS/ DYS :
d A ard Releassd. 3. incarcarated |
g "Roloased 10. (Name) - ) ; :ﬁ ) <z Dets Time
m keoop the M P[E!s%'c"fgg-"zszs) lnfo%od S lny c nngo of ludru.:n e [ Schodl Alincad Grade
[ Yes, by: (Neme) (Reason) .
W_ on of Fropo Vialue of Properly
‘Yeos No . . )
"g‘ WA Y 3. ﬂ 5.‘ tsmiwr“III K Elm ". WW Z-Giher 31“&1"" C. Cocaine ﬂ: ﬂﬂ@u’" FE Z Other
8 T.Trsfle _ E.Uss Cultivate A Amphetamine  E. Heroin O. OpiumvDertv. S. Synt
- Charge Description ’ Counts wd:"""n:.“ﬂ " Statute Violaton Number Vioiation of ORD'#
@ | Driving Under The Influence (DUT) 1 oY mn |316.193 (1X(A)
; Drug Activity] D Typs | Amount 7 Unit Offenss # ‘ Wamant | Capias Number Bond
©IN N 20-128694
‘Charge Description Counts | Domesiic | Statule Vicistion Numbes Violation of ORD #
w Violence
o : aronl
; Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit »Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
O
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statuts Vlollﬂor; Number Violation of ORD #
8 Or "B
< [Orug Actviy] Brag Type— ] Amount T URR SHeras ¥ ot T Capias Numbor™ Bond
(3] . (S
. ] £
" [Charge Description Counts g"':}:%"i, Statuts Violation Number ?ngmn of ORD #
g Drug Activity] Drug. Type Amount / Unit Cffense # Warrant / Capias Nunbcr. = g@
Location (Coutt, Room Number, Address) 3 S
3 Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FLL 33406 Ph: (561) 688-4600 . Y
& | Cout Date and Time TS
g Month December Day 10 Year 2020 Time 08:30 AM X - P =
"= TAGREE 10 APP THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGRATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIGED. f UNDERSTAND TRAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY
Blrail To ap URT AS REQUIRED BY THISNOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY 8E HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A FOR MY ARREST'SHALL BE ISSUED
g , 11/202020 TLs 9
Signature ofD’qﬁ_j[ﬂ (or Juvenile an: L . Date Signad
HOLD for other Agency £~ M g Name Verification (Printed by Arrestes)
ame: X ‘/’ — . . ) ]
0 pangerous L] Resisted Arrest Name of Arresting Officer (Prir) 1D.# {PRINT) NOV 20 an 6316
smd«l [ Other: D/S B. SANZ 30565 PAGE
LD. ¥ | Poch s Transporting Officer D# Agency 'Wt_—'_—l—'_—a_m"'—_
? ) o Sotfl D/S B. SANZ 30565  PBSQ | Wenessners [ sublect signad wih an 1 ol
GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK .- AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T A's ONLY)




GBTS Numbar PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT LAmest 3 Requss for Wamet F‘l Juvenie
;mw Agency Name Agency Rep umber
3 FLO . 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 20-128694
Chargelype: " pecial Notes:
TRy H P B et [ o ome
wjf Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Raco [ Sex Date o Bnh
&1 Johnson, Jennifer, w |1 e
u(h_l Charge Description arge Description
(o] Driving Under the Influence
;<‘: Charge Dsscription Charge Descriplion
o
-MWE«) Race ox ate of by
State of F&orlda, s - - -
[ Tocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) ) —Swe) @) ] Phone e5s Source
=
of, '(F"
> I Eavness Addross (Name, Stree) Tchy) ate () fone Becupation
()

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds tobelieve, and doos believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

D committed the below acts in my presence. ] was observed by who told
D confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts:
admitting to the below facts. was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
On the 29 day of November 20_2_0_ at 02:38 A M. [J P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)
1 was patrolling South Bount On South Military Trl south of Boynton Beach Blvd.
25%6S3

I observed a White Infiniti QX50 FL tag 258622-traveling northbound at an estimated 65 mph in a posted
45 mph zone I activated my STALKER DSR 2X SERIAL # DP009433'using the FRONT # KC030148
antenna, which gave a digital speed and a matching Doppler tone of 66 mph. I turned around and got
behind the vehicle at the red light at S Military Trl and Boynton Beach Blvd. After the vehicle began
heading Westbound on Boynton Beach Blvd it accelerated to 60. mph in a 45 mph zone. I activated my
overhead emergency lights, stopping the vehicle in the area of Boynton Beach Blvd and Boynton Place Cir.

The complainant stated to me that she was traveling home from being out with her friends.

-
Z
G| While I was writing the traffic citations, D/S B.Sanz # 30565 spoke with the defendant and decided to
?—; conduct the DUI investigation. The investigatiomwas turned over to him.
1]
S
%
Q.
Cpl.Christopher Ward
=
5 The foregoing instrument was sworn to or afirmpd and subscribed before me this 20 day of November 20 20 by Cp L. Christopher Ward
3
0 1 (Prigt pagre of Arresting/investigative Ofcer), whaud K to me and/or produced identification. Type ofi ion produced Personally Known LEO
£ Jy)" GIA2 X)ZF A{_ .
2 | Notary Pubtc, Giari or Court, offcer (F .. 17770 PAGE
1 ol |

PBSO #0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY




D U.L. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 20 DAY OF November 20 20 AT 02:34 ﬁ PM
SUBJECT; Johnson, Jennifer, Marie < ' CASE NUMBER: __20-128694

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S B- SANZ

PERSONAL CONTACT ‘
DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (physical evidence or statements putting def. behind wheel of vehicle)

D/S Ward ID # 16305 provided a supplemental probable cause with the following: D/S Ward observed a
‘White Infiniti QX50 FL tag 258622 traveling northbound at an estimated 65 mph in a posted 45 mph zone I
activated my STALKER DSR 2X SERIAL # DP009433 using the FRONT # KC030148 antenna, which gave a
digital speed and a matching Doppler tone of 66 mph. I turned around and got behind the vehicle:at the red
light at S Military Trl and Boynton Beach Blvd. After the vehicle began heading Westbound on Boynton
Beach Blvd it accelerated to 60 mph in a 45 mph zone. I activated my overhead emergency lights, stopping
the vehicle in the area of Boynton Beach Blvd and Boynton Place Cir.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I observed that Jennifer Johnson was wearing a white shirt and black skirt. While questioning Jennifer, I
observed her eyes to be red and glassy. I observed that she was slurring her/words. Jennifer was asked to exit
the vehicle to perform field sobriety tasks and she agreed. While exiting the vehicle, Jennifer appeared to be
shaky on her feet. ,

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

I asked if Jennifer had been drinking or used any drugs, in which she stated she drank two glasses of red
wine, and took no drugs. I asked Jennifer'what medical problems and/or previous injuries she had, in which
she stated none. Glasses or Contacts. No. I.asked what medications she took, in which she stated none.

ODORS: :
Obvious odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage

* GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: slurred;slow
ATTITUDE: calm, compliant
CLOTHING:wearing white shirt and black skirt

p‘; Commission GG 347108
Expires 06/20/2023

MEDICAL/OTHER: NONE

STATEOFFLORIDA __

COUNTY OF PALy/B

“!/" ”—_ —

(Signature of Officer)

The foregoing Instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed befors me this_2() dayof Novembher 2020 oy /S B, SANZ

(Print name of %mo is parsonally known to me and/or produced Kentification. Type of identification produced KNOWN LEQ
ry Public State of Florida

Notary Public, Cierk of Court, Officer (F.S.8 117.10) S Thomas H Leahey :

i

LR Sl




SUBJECT: Johnson, Jennifer, Marie CASE NUMBER 20-128694

ROADSIDE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

.OmmuthﬁmdnlsWrd‘lMl nued my investigation. I & ‘m'uwumu’mmmmumw,um"p-mnmmmuml-kdnrihu
wnderstoed my instructions. Jeunifer verbally stated she d my tions. I both eyss to be red, bloodshot, snd gleesy. Her left and right eye divplayed squal pupilisize, equsl tracking, sod 8 Inck of smoeth purslt. |
sbesrved distinct and sustained cystagmus was present in both her left and right eye at dariag two sep four second The suset of oystagmud was prier te a 45 degroe angie in both her left and right
ey during twe separate four secend evaluations, .
WALK & TURN: :

I positioned Jennifer on a painted white line which was on a visually smooth and visually level surface, free of any debris and well lit by the
headlights on D/S Ward's vehicle and nearby street lighting. I instructed Jennifer to place herleft foot on the line and her right foot in front
of the left touching heel to toe. I instructed her that she was to keep her hands at her side and stay in this position until I instructed her to do
otherwise. I instructed her to walk nine heel to toe steps counting out loud, while watching her feet. On the ninth step she was to keep her
front foot on the line and use her back foot, in a series of small steps, to turn around before walking nine heel to toe steps the opposite
direction counting out loud and watching her feet. I demonstrated the task while I was verbally instructing her in the proper way to complete
the task. During the task, I observed Jennifer swayed while balancing, started t00,soon, stops walking to steady self, did not touch heel to toe,
stepped off the line. Jennifer used her arms to maintain balance (+6"), did fiot turn properly, and took the Incorrect number of steps.

ONE LEG STAND: :

1 placed Jennifer with her feet together and arms at her side. I demonstrated the task as I verbally instructed her to raise one of her feet
approximately six inches off of the ground, point her toe towards my patrol car, look at the raised foot, and count out loud 1001, 1002,
1003 and so on until told to stop. I asked her if she understood the instructions and demonstration I provided. After Jennifer stated she
understood my instructions, the task was performed. While Jennifer stood in the instructional position, I observed she started too soon
and swayed while standing stationary. While raising her foot she swayed while balancing, put her foot down (within 30 seconds), did not
look at her foot as instructed, and kept looking over. towards me. '

FINGER TO NOSE: - ‘
Ihm-uctedlenﬂertnmndwithherfeettogm,makbmhhndimoaﬂnheyinputendedkrhdnﬂng&undbphahzmhdngup.hnihmmuw
lower her arms by her side. I instructed and demonsirated the proper hand and arm position and for her to remain in this position while I demonstrated the rest of the task. |
instructed and demonstrated her to tilt her head back approximately 45 degrees and close their eyes while waiting for a verbal command of left or right. On the command of “left”
or “right”, she would raise the requested hand, touclithe tip of her finger to tha tip of her nose, then bring her band immediately back down to her side. During the instruction
and demonstration of the task she swayed while standing iu'the instructional position. I asked her if she understood the instructions I provided and she verbally stated she
understood. I instructed her to start the task as explained. During the task, I observed Jennifer used the correct finger but did not touch the tip of her nose.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

I verbaily inquired if Jennifer could'recite the entire English alphabet. Jennifer stated she was able to recite the English alphabet and I instructed her to place her feet together
with ber arms at her side and stay in this position until told to do otherwise. I instructed Jemnifer that upon starting she was to tilt her head back approximately 45 degrees and
close their eyes. Jennifer,would begim to state the aiphabet in 2 slow and methodical manner without singing or rhyming it. I asked Jeunifer if she understood the instructions saad
she verbally replied she understood 1 instructed Jennifer to start the task as explained. During the task, I observed the driver swayed from side to side, from front to back, and
used her arms for balancing. : :

BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) Refused | [2) [13) | [ ]

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM

D/S B. SANZ
(Signature of

The forsgoing instrument was swom 1o-or affirmed and subscribed befors ma this 20 Mdugvgmhg[ 2020 v D/S B. SANZ

(Print rame of Arresting/investigative Officer), who Is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KNOWN LEO

/e

- F jatary Public State of Fiorida
Notery Public, Clerk of Court, om‘:u(r.sﬁum\ § : Y " Thomas H Leahey
« - 9. & MyCommission GG 347108
N f.f  Expires 0612072023




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: [PBSO

SUBJECT: |Johnson, Jennifer M

DATE: {[Nov 20, 2020

BEGINNING TIME: {0409

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) |R TIME

0411

3)|n/a TIME

CASE NUMBER:

20-128694

VIDEO DVD NUMBER: [N/A

ENDING TIME: [0418
AMK PML] 2| TIME|0
AMJ PM #)f/a | Tivelo

AMJ PMO
AML] PM.[]

BREATH OPERATOR: [Thomas H Leahey #19183

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |Jason Karlecke #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: |thick

ATTITUDE:|cooperative, fidgety

CLOTHING:|black skirt, white tank top, black flip flops

MEDICAL CONDITIONS:|none

MEDICATIONS:|none

OTHER:

eyes are glassy & bloodshot-
odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath
subject stated she had 2 glasses of wine - Q&A

COMMENTS:

arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute observation period 0347 hrs.

subject refusedsto perform breath test
A/0 read I/€ &\,subject understood I/C

subject refused to perform breath test

A/O read rights & subject understood rights

A/0 conducted Q&A

subject answered questions




ARRESTING oFFicER: D/S B. SANZ

WITNESS LIST
CASE NUMBER: _20-128694

ADDRESS:- 7894 S. Jog Road Lake Worth, FL 33467

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (561) 688-4860

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF CASE AND INVESTIGATING SUCH CASE

NAME: D/S C. WARD 16305

ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: Road Side Task, and initial stop

NAME: D/SR. GONZALEZ 31774

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO: Road side task

NAME:

(WORK) _

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)'0

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _.

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)




PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DUI TESTING FACILITY
INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # _20-128694 PBSO ZONE 641

AGENCY CASE # . - CRASH CASE #

TIME OF STOP/CRASH 02;34 | pate 11/20/2020 DAY Friday
SUBJECT'S NAME Jo-hns'on, Jennifer, Marie  gace W sex F
HGT 503 WGT 130 DOB 7211977

LOCATION BOYNTON BEACH BLVD/S MILITARY TRAIL, BOYNTON BEACH/FL/33437

ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME # 10 D/S B. SANZ (30565) AéENCY Paim Beach County Sheriff's Office

DIVISION: ©

NOTIFIED BY coMmmo YES

ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 03:47

ARREST TIME  03:04

BREATH RESULTS:
Sk
—

TESTING OFFICER'S ID /?/d’;3 : PBSO VIDEOTAPE # N [A




T T, Lo 4 |
SUBJECT: Te ! iSm J Pt v FV) CASENUMBER: 4 C /29C5Y

- QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR

NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? ( 2>

' WHERE WERE YOU GOING? __ I 0w

oy

{

WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? S f Drade Blud
’r Cp gomm
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL?: &' >+ WHERE DID YOU START? | 1Y

WHAT TIME DID YOU START? __ Dk WHAT TIME IS IT Now? _. -5 <

WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? _A\\ [{6]7 O WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? U dagg _

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY AR YOU IN NOW? Poban Seedd Guody, ) LN pta oL
WHEN DID YOU LASTEAT? '\ 170 (o 6 WHAT DID YOU EAT/7 N

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? i L /'h fnd )’ |

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH7 15O HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING?. T WHAT" AN
HOW MUCH? __£ ( ™(9  WHERE? Lok ¢ wITH WHOM? T~ « wc/S

WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?_ ¢ U O ARD YOUR LAST DRINK? € -1 S~

HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? Sip

CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? _ (¥ 0 ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? __{/ (>
HAVE YOU-CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE AGCIDENT? Ao How Much? _ L/ O

WHAT? - .'. /b;’ i _ WHERE? s weene Vs A

WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? |~ ol e o <_4/~

DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? _/V

ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? Ao “Wmars wrone? // /. fX
DO YOULIMP?_ /Y © _ DID YOU'RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? /¥ O
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENTFTQDAY? __/L/ ©

. P 4‘; 1 i 1
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY'DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? :L’ ) WHEN? Y/ A
HAVE YOU SEEN A'DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? Lo WHO? /U;- A WHY? _/ 1/ // 4L
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? __ {/ <) WHAT? /Y. ’l wheny /Ly / #
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? ;{/; '
GLASS EYE? /\ b
FALSE TEETH? Al
EAR INFECTION? M ./
INNER EAR TROUBLE? -'
DIABETES? Y D

4
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? __/ k/ D)

WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? 144+ v

DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? l\ / o __IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? [\/[ \ WHERE? A/ [ /’i’\‘r

INTERVIEWER f.f.-’ { >0 a2 §g}&,

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV . PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS = GOLD - JAIL




is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

%

rl. T - . ' ‘ =
SUBJECT: Tt i JRaiy, wér Vid CASENUMBER: __ 70 - /8¢ 7{(/

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

e e e e N S SNV VL UIN A WUV VETIIULE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TQ THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I anz mzw requesting that you submit to a lawful test of you{ BREATH _t:oiz the purpose of determining its alcohol
content. N :

OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the.presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
-OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. :

NOTE; READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST,

Lam s B Seevz 20565 otthe £ PS5O

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to, operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your pri eﬁcle has been ;f)reviously susPended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood»Addition. y, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if your drivin‘%‘ﬁrivilege has been previously susRended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanior. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you

o

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Cre X ) Catvrenon

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

I AMREQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFOREYOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement must-be'freely'and voluntarily given.

3. You _hiave the right to,the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning. '

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed-lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning,

5. Ifat any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.

6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (¥) o c;Q N djive b e

WHITE - STATE ATTY.  YELLOW - DHSMV:"
PBSO #01298 REV. 06/11 R

‘PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS  GOLD- JAIL




STATE OF FLORIDA 20-128694
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

1, _D/SB.SANZ » 8 duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning) _
am a member of Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office _ -, and [ do swear
o (Name 6f law enforcement agency)

or affirm that on or about the 20 day of November- ,20 20 ,at_03:04 OPM @AM

. DRIVER Jennifer Marie - _Johnsom ,
. (Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME : LASTNAME -

DL# J525433777610 ' ,state of _ Florida » was placed under'lawful arrest for

the offense of Driving Under The Influence (DUI) by D/S B. SANZ and
‘ : (Name of Arresting Officer)
issued Citation # )
That on or about the 20 day.of November ,2020 ,at OpM. fJAM

in_Palm Beach County,

I requested that the driver submit to a (¥ breath and/or [J urine test to'determine his or her blood alcohol
level and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances{ I informed the driver that the refusal fo submit
to such test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first
refusal, or for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for
refusing to submit to a breath, urine or blood test/ lalso informed the driver that he or she commits a
misdemeanor by refusing to submit to a lawful test-as requested above if his or her driving privilege has been
previously suspended for refusal to submit to adawful test of his or her breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I
informed the driver that if he or she holds a ‘€DL, or was operating a CMV, refusal will result in the
disqualification of the Commercial Driver's License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year in the case of
a first refusal or permanently if he or she has previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to submit to

any such lawful test. Nonetheless; the driver refused to submit to Wi

Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
Correctional Officer : ‘

THE.AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

Notary Public State of Florida
»(\Thomas H Leahey

-{“ ommission GG 347108
‘;&J gzp?usmmza .

The fomgoﬁg_hstment was sworn and subscribed before me:

' ' Signature of Attesting Officer
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before )
me this 20 day of November ,20 20, Title
Date
by D/SB.SANZ ,

Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated

who is personally known to me or who has produced - Burean of Administrative Reviews office,

KNOWN LEO as identification Department of Highway Safety and Motor

. -~ Vehicles, with the drivers license, the

Notary Public f\% appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
probable cause affidavit.

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)




